# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5115793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JDS UNIPHASE CORPORATION	07/31/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIAVI SOLUTIONS INC.	
Street Address:	6001 AMERICA CENTER DRIVE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95002	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16113969

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (571)432-0808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5714320508

Email: tpender@harrityllp.com
Correspondent Name: HARRITY & HARRITY LLP.
Address Line 1: 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0099-0173C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL M. GURZO
SIGNATURE:	/Paul M. Gurzo, Reg. No. 67,478/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2018

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=0099-0173C1\_Name Change#page3.tif source=0099-0173C1\_Name Change#page4.tif

PATENT 505069037 REEL: 047479 FRAME: 0946

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JDS UNIPHASE

CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JDS UNIPHASE CORPORATION"

TO "VIAVI SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2341359 8100

151116739

AUTHENT CATION: 2605411

DATE: 07-31-15

PATENT REEL: 036869 FRAME: 0989

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:49 AM 07/31/2015 FILED 08:00 AM 07/31/2015 SRV 151116739 - 2341359 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO FOURTH RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF JDS UNIPHASE CORPORATION

a Delaware Corporation

Pursuant to § 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

It is hereby certified that the following amendment to the Fourth Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

Article 1 of the Fourth Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended, effective as of 12:01 a.m., New York City time, on August 1, 2015, to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Viavi Solutions Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment is hereby executed by the undersigned on July 31, 2015.

**JDS Uniphase Corporation** 

By: /s/ Kevin Siebert

Kevin Siebert

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 04640 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 08/28/2018